Resolution approving a premise lease agreement between the City of La Crosse Fire Department and Gundersen Tri-State Ambulance.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Tri-State is an affiliated non-profit corporation operating an ambulance service in the greater Western Wisconsin area; and

WHEREAS, Tri-State desires to lease certain space from City for ambulance storage; and

WHEREAS, the City and Gundersen Tri-State Ambulance have a previous agreement with firefighters employed as Paramedics that has been mutually beneficial; and

WHEREAS, both parties are interested in a more efficient means of paramedic deployment within the City of La Crosse for emergency medical service calls; and

WHEREAS, the initial agreement shall be for six months at \$20 per annum per square foot of the actual rentable space.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the premise lease agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to sign said agreement on behalf of the City of La Crosse.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief is authorized to take all necessary steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse August 11, 2022.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

My M Eum

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin